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TABLE 2.—SPOT AUCTION BIDS (1995)—Continued

) . . , Cumulative
Bid Quantity Bidder’'s name total
$100.00 4,800 243,620
$50.00 11,750 255,370
$1.00 1 255,371

*Per EPA auction regulations on breaking ties, bids at the same price that exceed the number of remaining allowances are awarded allow-
ances by lottery, the result of which is reflected in the table.
** Awarded a partial fill of 2,160 out of 25,000 (1,560 allowances from the EPA reserve and 600 offered allowances).

B. 6-Year Advance Auction Results

CBOT received 24 bids requesting 70,286 year 2001 allowances. Nine bids were successful and 25,400 allowances
were sold (25,000 withheld and 400 contributed). 6-Year advance auction proceeds totaled $3,319,026.

TABLE 3.—6-YEAR ADVANCE AUCTION BIDS (2001)

: : : , Cumulative
Bid Quantity Bidder's name total
$160.00 1 | University of Maryland School of Law 1
$150.00 1 | University of Maryland School of Law .. 2
$150.00 1 | Hamline University SChOOI Of LAW .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 3
$133.00 4,000 | DUKE POWET COIMPANY ...cutiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt sttt sttt st b e b e sb e st e e s hb e e b e e s b e e e b e e s b e e be e s b e e sbeesane e 4,003
$132.00 4,250 | Duke Power Company ... 8,253
$131.00 4,500 | Duke Power Company ... 12,753
$130.00 5,000 | DUKE POWET COMPANY ..eeteeiieteesieeraneeneesseeseesseessesseesseaseessesseasseaseensesseansssseansssseasessseeseesseeseessesssensessenses 17,753
$129.00 7,250% | DUKE POWET COMPANY ....viiiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt sttt s sb e st e e bbb e e s b e she e st e e s eb e e sb e e sbaeebessaneesbaeanns 25,003
$128.00 2,500** | Virginia Power 27,503
$126.00 656 28,159
$126.00 1,260 29,419
$126.00 2,500 31,919
$124.00 2,500 34,419
$123.00 718 35,137
$121.00 1,677 36,814
$120.00 2,500 39,314
$116.00 1,883 41,197
$111.00 2,089 43,286

$70.00 1,000 44,286

$67.00 10,000 54,286

$66.00 5,000 59,286

$65.00 5,000 64,286

$64.00 5,000 69,286

$63.00 1,000 70,286

*This bid was awarded 7,247 allowances from the EPA reserve and 3 offered allowances.
**Awarded a partial fill of 397 offered allowances.

C. 7-Year Advance Auction Results

CBOT received 37 bids requesting 236,928 year 2002 allowances. Seventeen bids were successful and 100,400 allow-
ances were sold (100,000 withheld and 400 contributed). 7-Year advance auction proceeds totaled $12,839,884.

TABLE 4.—7-YEAR ADVANCE AUCTION BIDS (2002)

; ; ; , Cumulative
Bid Quantity Bidder's name total
$160.00 1 | University of Maryland SChoOol Of LAW ........c.cocuiiiiiiiiiiiici e 1
$143.00 350 | Paul Wedel .......ccceovviriiincicic 351
$133.00 4,000 | DUKE POWET COMPANY ...eiueitieiieiteeieeteeteete st etesseeeesse e sesbees e e sbeas e e bt es s e bt eae e bt nb e e e e abeesbeabeesbenbeensenbeenneeeas 4,351
$132.00 4,250 | DUKE POWET COMPANY ...uvuetitiititeseesietiate sttt ese et sttt e se ettt eb bbb e st ebeab e b et e e eb e eb st e nb et et eseeneanenbenen 8,601
$131.00 4,500 | Duke Power Company ... 13,101
$130.00 5,000 | Duke Power Company ...... 18,101
$129.00 1,000 | United POWET ASSOCIAION .......uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt ettt ettt b e sttt et e s e nbe e san e e e 19,101
$129.00 6,000 | DUKE POWET COMPANY ...virtirteureuriteiteatenseteseete et ssessessessaseabe sttt s e eeseestabeab e b e s eseebe et e ebenaenee s esteseaneanennennenn 25,101
$128.00 8,000 | Duke Power Company ... 33,101
$128.00 5,000 | Virginia Power ................ 38,101
$127.00 10,500 | DUKE POWET COMPANY ....utiiitiiiiiieiiiiett ettt sttt sttt st ettt e stb e b e e s bt e e bt e sab e et e e asb e e nbeesaneesaneenbeesbneens 48,601
$127.00 30,000 | Allowance HoldiNgs COMPOTAtION .........ccceoirieriirieienreeeesre et esr e e sre e nre e nneas 78,601

$126.00* 5,000 | Virginia POwer .........cccccocveiiennne. 83,601
$126.00* 1,000 | United Power Association 84,601
$126.00* 5,041 | Carolina Power & Light COMPANY .......cocutiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt sttt ettt ettt sb e s e e sre e sbee e 89,642
$126.00* 2,625 | Carolina Power & Light COMPANY .......ccviiiiiiiieiiiiee et et sre st nne e sne e ne s 92,267
$126.00* 11,000%* | DUKE POWET COMPANY ....viiiieiitieiteeiitieeitt bt e stee bt sttt et et bt sbeeshe e e ebe e e bt e et e e e st e e sae e et e e s sbeeabeesbbeesbeeaareenbeenane 103,267



